
Cabinet 2011-2012 

Secretary 
Ronald Devos (Margaret) 
3115 St. Patrick’s Dr. 
Windsor, ON N9E 3H1 
Res: (519) 966-2592 
ron_marg@sympatico.ca 
Club: Windsor Downtown 

Treasurer 
Joyce Doucet 
1062 Lockhart Circle 
Sarnia, ON N7S 2E5 
Res: (519) 542-9759 
joyce.doucet@sympatico.ca 
Club: Sarnia Bluewater 

  

GLT 
PDG Jacqui Flood (Bob) 
15789 County Rd. 8 
Essex, ON N8M 2X6 
Res: (519) 776-8880 
Fax: (519) 776-8781 
Jdflood05@xplornet.com 
Club: Essex & District 

GMT 
George Croft (Linda) 
612-1510 Richmond St. 
London, ON N6G 4V2 
Res: (519) 434-7844 

 
gcroft@rogers.com 
Club: Hyde Park 

  

ZC 1 West  
Valerie Burningham (Mark) 
130 Sunnyside Blvd. 
Lasalle, ON N9J 3J2 
Res: (519) 734-0158 
valerieburningham@gmail.com 
Club: Windsor Downtown 

ZC 24 West 
Sondra Sasse (Bill) 
2040 Longwoods Rd. 
RR #2 Wardsville, ON N0L2N0 
Res: (519) 693-9951 
sondra@sympatico.ca 
Club: Glencoe 

  

ZC1 Central 
Mary Drouillard (Richard) 
12362 Arbour St. 
Tecumseh, ON N8N 1P2 
Res: (519) 735-7717 
rdrouillard6@cogeco.ca 
Club:  

ZC 24 South 
Grant Oliver 
7534 Glendon Drive, RR 3 
Melbourne, On. N0L 1T0 
(519) 264-1276 
gwo13@execulink.com 
Club: Melbourne & District L C 

  

ZC 1 East 
Mike Blonde 
PO Box 1002 
Blenheim, on. N0P 1A0 
(519) 676-8893 
bluangel@netrover.com 
Club: Blenheim Centennial 

ZC 24 North 
Barb Tuxford (Mike) 
206 George St., PO Box 822 
Lucan, ON N0M 2J0 
Res: (519) 227-2252 
btuxford@sympatico.ca 
Club: Granton 

  
ZC 2 North 
Sandy Leadlay 
30 Parkview Drive 
Dorchester, ON  N0L 1G2,  
(519) 268-7980 
leadlaymarkt@rogers.com 
Club: London Central 

ZC 2 East 
Leslie (Les) Youngson 
268 Queen St 
Thorndale, ON., N0M 2P0 
(519) 461-1471 

lion.les@hotmail.com 
Club:  

  

ZC 2 South 
Rob Neill (Anne) 
9 Northwood Place 
St. Thomas, ON N5P 3X3 
Res: (519) 633-3603 
lionrobneill@rogers.com  
Club: St. Thomas 
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